	 	 	 VRLA Batteries
January 2011
pbq 100-12LL [10h]
10-year LongLife Battery
Non binding data and specification. The manufacturer can introduce , without notice, any modification considered as necessary.
10-year LongLife Series
These VRLA batteries use thicker plates than the standard
4-5 year models. The electrolyte is absorbed by the AGM

1 meter M8 ZKC1000/8 For pbq 120, 150, 200 and 230Ah
2 meter M8 ZKC2000/8 For pbq 120, 150, 200 and 230Ah
Type number key for
cables
ZKCxxx/y
xxx = length between connecting holes in mm
y = bolt diameter
6: for 6mm bolt, 50mm2 copper cable diameter
8: for 8mm bolt, 75mm2 copper cable diameter
	 	 	 VRLA Batteries
January 2011
pbq 100-12LL [10h]
10-year LongLife Battery
Non binding data and specification. The manufacturer can introduce , without notice, any modification considered as necessary.
Discharge data watt/battery
Typical Applications:
•	 UPS Systems
•	 Emergency lighting systems
•	 Cordless cleaning equipment
•	 Telecommunication systems
•	 Auxiliary power supply for recreational vehicles and boats
(non-SLI applications)
•	 Solar energy systems
1 100 200 300 4002 3 4 5
1
10
20
2
3
0.2
0.3
Discharge current versus time
Ti
m
e
in
h
o
u
rs
Current10 20 30 40 50
2 3 10 20 30 60 2 3 10 201
Minutes
4 40 4
Hours
12
11
10
9
8
13
7
V
2 C 1 C 0 , 6 4 C
0 , 2 5 C
0 , 0 5 C
0 , 1 C
0 , 1 7 C
Voltage	 :	12 Volt
Capacity	 :	100Ah
Appr. dimensions	 :	330x171x 215/220 mm (LxWxH) (±2mm)
Terminal	 :	M6 insert (bolt supplied)
Container & lid	 :	Flame retardant ABS (V0)
Approximate weight	 :	32kg
Certificate(s)	 : CE, UL, EN60896-21/22:2004
RoHS Compliant	 : Yes
Eurobat Compliant	 : High Performance
Capacity
	 10 hour rate (10A)	 : 100Ah
	 5 hour rate (17,5A)	 : 87,5Ah
	 1 hour rate (66,2A)	 : 66,2Ah
Internal Resistance (fully charged)	 : 5mOhm
Capacity versus temperature